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2022 DIGITAL TV FOR BUSINESS   
CHANNEL LINEUP 

HD LINE-UP
399 	 ACC Network HD
595 	 POPTV HD
597 	 Yes Network
702 	 KTFK - UniMas HD
703 	 KCRA HD - NBC
705 	 HSN HD
706 	 KVIE HD - PBS
707 	 KTXL HD - FOX
708 	 KQCA HD - My58
709 	 KUVS - Univision HD
710 	 KXTV HD - ABC
711 	 KMAX HD - CW
712 	 KSPX HD - ION
713 	 KOVR HD - CBS

716 	 SWRV TV HD
717 	 MTV HD
718 	 CMT HD
719 	 VH1 HD
721 	 MGM HD
722 	 FXX HD
723 	 NBCSCA HD
724 	 USA HD
725 	 TNT HD
726 	 TBS HD
727 	 FX HD
728 	 Syfy HD
729 	 NFL RedZone HD
730 	 FS1 HD

731 	 ESPN HD
732 	 ESPN2 HD
734 	 CNN HD
735 	 MLB Network HD
736 	 CNBC HD
737 	 FOX News HD
738 	 NBCS BA HD
739 	 Lifetime HD
740 	 Lifetime Movies HD
741 	 Disney Channel HD
742 	 Food Network HD
743 	 HGTV HD
744 	 Investigation Discovery HD
745 	 Comedy Central HD

746 	 AMC HD
748 	 TCM HD
749 	 Freeform HD
750 	 The Weather Channel HD
751 	 Destination America HD
752 	 Paramount Network HD
753 	 Golf Channel HD
754 	 FOX Business HD
755 	 MSNBC HD
756 	 Nick HD
757 	 Cartoon Network HD
758 	 History HD
759 	 TLC HD
760 	 A&E HD

761 	 Outdoor Channel HD
762 	 National Geographic HD
763 	 Animal Planet HD
764 	 Travel Channel HD
765 	 Science HD
766 	 IFC HD
767 	 FS2 HD
769 	 E! HD
770 	 Bravo HD
771 	 HMM HD
772 	 Pac-12 National HD
773 	 Pac-12 Bay Area HD
774 	 Discovery HD
776 	 NFL Network HD

778 	 AXS TV HD
779 	 HDNet Movies
780 	 Motortrends HD
781 	 Big Ten Network HD
784 	 CBS Sports Network HD
785 	 SEC Network HD
790 	 NewsNation HD
791 	 Hallmark Drama HD
792 	 Smithsonian HD
956 	 GALA - Galavision HD

LOCAL BROADCAST
2 	 KTFK - UniMas
3 	 KCRA - NBC
4 	 TV Listings
5 	 Sierra College #1
6 	 KVIE - PBS
7 	 KTXL - FOX
8 	 KQCA - MyTV
9 	 KUVS - Univision
10 	 KXTV - ABC
11 	 KMAX - CW
12 	 KSPX - ION
13 	 KOVR - CBS
14 	 QVC
15 	 HSN
16 	 Jewelry Television
18 	 Government Access †
19 	 ACTV ^ 
20 	 ACTV 20 ^ 
78 	 NBCLX
95 	 Leased Access
99 	 C-SPAN
100 	 KCSO - TeleXitos
102 	 Sierra College #2
103 	 City of Colfax ^ 
253 	 TBN
254 	 KXTV - Justice Network
255 	 KXTVDT4 - Quest
271 	 KCRADT2 - MeTV
276 	 KVIEDT2 - PBS Encore
278 	 KQCA H & I
280 	 KTXLDT2 - Antenna TV
288 	 C-SPAN2
294 	 KTFKDT3 - getTV
295 	 KTFKDT4 - Grit
296 	 KVIEDT4 - PBS Kids
297 	 KQCADT3 - Estrella TV
298 	 GRIT
299 	 KUVSDT3 - Bounce
300 	 KTXLD4 - TBD
301 	 KOVRDT2 - Start TV
610 	 KCSO - Telemundo
702 	 KTFK - Unimas HD
703 	 KCRA - NBC HD
704 	 KCSO - Telemundo HD
705 	 HSN HD
706 	 KVIE - PBS HD
707 	 KTXL - FOX HD
708 	 KQCA - MyTV HD
709 	 KUVS - Univision HD
710 	 KXTV - ABC HD
711 	 KMAX - CW HD

712 	 KSPX - ION HD
713 	 KOVR - CBS HD

EXPANDED CONTENT
17 	 NewsNation
23 	 NBCS CA
24 	 USA Network
25 	 TNT
26 	 TBS
27 	 FX
28 	 Syfy
29 	 VH1
30 	 MTV
31 	 ESPN
32 	 ESPN2
34 	 CNN
35 	 HLN
36 	 CNBC
37 	 FOX News
38 	 NBCS BA
39 	 Lifetime
40 	 MSNBC
41 	 Disney Channel
42 	 Food Network
43 	 HGTV
45 	 Comedy Central
46 	 AMC
47 	 FXM
48 	 TCM
49 	 Freeform
50 	 The Weather Channel
51 	 TV Land
52 	 Paramount Network
53 	 Golf Channel
54 	 Hallmark Drama
56 	 Nickelodeon
57 	 Cartoon Network
58 	 History
59 	 TLC
60 	 A&E
61 	 Discovery Channel
62 	 National Geographic
63 	 Animal Planet
64 	 Travel Channel
65 	 CMT
67 	 INSP
68 	 Oxygen
69 	 E!
70 	 BET
71 	 Hallmark Channel
72 	 Pac-12 National
73 	 Pac-12 Bay Area

74 	 Hallmark Movies &Mysteries
75 	 truTV
76 	 Bravo
202 	 Investigation Discovery
204 	 OWN
219 	 Tennis Channel
229 	 FXX
230 	 FS1
237 	 FXM
238 	 Lifetime Movies
259 	 WE
260 	 GSN
261 	 Disney Junior
265 	 IFC
268 	 FS2
282 	 OWN
283 	 Big Ten Network
284 	 CBS Sports Network
290 	 FOX Business Network
594 	 PopTV
595 	 PopTV HD
608 	 GALA Galavision
717 	 MTV HD
718 	 CMT HD
719 	 VH1 HD
722 	 FXX HD
723 	 NBCSCA HD
724 	 USA HD
725 	 TNT HD
726 	 TBS HD
727 	 FX HD
728 	 Syfy HD
730 	 FS1 HD
731 	 ESPN HD
732 	 ESPN2 HD
734 	 CNN HD
736 	 CNBC HD
737 	 FOX News HD
738 	 NBCS BA HD
739 	 Lifetime HD
740 	 Lifetime Movies HD
741 	 Disney Channel HD
742 	 Food Network HD
743 	 HGTV HD
744 	 Investigation DiscoveryHD
745 	 Comedy Central HD
746 	 AMC HD
748 	 TCM HD
749 	 Freeform HD
750 	 The Weather Channe HD
752 	 Paramount Network HD
753 	 Golf Channel HD

754 	 FOX Business HD
755 	 MSNBC HD
756 	 Nick HD
757 	 Cartoon Network HD
758 	 History HD
759 	 TLC HD
760 	 A&E HD
762 	 National Geographic HD
763 	 Animal Planet HD
764 	 Travel Channel HD
766 	 IFC HD
767 	 FS2 HD
768 	 Oxygen HD
769 	 E! HD
770 	 Bravo HD
771 	 HMM HD
772 	 Pac-12 National HD
773 	 Pac-12 Bay Area HD
774 	 Discovery HD
778 	 AXS TV HD
779 	 HDNet Movies
780 	 Motor Trends HD
781 	 Big Ten NetworHD
784 	 CBS Sports Network HD
790 	 NewsNation HD
791 	 HallmarkDramaHD
956 	 GALA - Galavision HD

DIGITAL FAVORITES*
55 	 Disney XD
92 	 Smithsonian
200 	 Destination America
201 	 Science
203 	 American HeroesChannel
205 	 Discovery FamilyChannel
206 	 Disney XD
207 	 Nicktoons
208 	 TeenNick
209 	 Nick Jr.
211 	 MTV2
212 	 NickMusic
215 	 BET Soul
216 	 MTV Classic
217 	 CMT Music
231 	 Discovery Life
233 	 BBC America
235 	 MLB Network
241 	 SundanceTV
243 	 Nat Geo Wild
247 	 Viceland
248 	 fyi Channel
251 	 Lifetime Real Women

267 	 NFL Network
272 	 Universal Kids
281 	 MTV2
285 	 BYUtv
286 	 EWTN
291 	 SEC Network
292 	 SEC Network 2
398 	 ACC Network
399 	 ACC Network HD
735 	 MLB Network HD
751 	 Destination America HD
765 	 Science HD
776 	 NFL Network HD
785 	 SEC Network HD
792 	 Smithsonian HD

DIGITAL VARIETY*
210 	 Boomerang
213 	 Fuse
214 	 BET Her
218 	 Great American Family
232 	 Bloomberg
236 	 TCM
239 	 Cooking Channel
240 	 Ovation
242 	 Bravo
244 	 HGTV
246 	 History
250 	 Syfy
262 	 Up
263 	 Universo
264 	 Magnolia Network
267 	 NFL Network
277 	 truTV
776 	 NFL Network HD

DIGITAL SPORTS*
221 	 Golf Channel
222 	 ESPNews
224 	 ESPN2
225 	 NFL RedZone
226 	 FCS Atlantic
227 	 FCS Central
228 	 FCS Pacific
235 	 MLB Network
266 	 ESPNU
267 	 NFL Network
269 	 Outdoor Channel
289 	 GolTV
596 	 Yes Network
597 	 Yes Network HD
598 	 NBCS Plus

599 	 NBA TV
729 	 NFL RedZone HD
733 	 ESPNU HD
735 	 MLB Network HD
761 	 Outdoor Channel HD
776 	 NFL Network HD

FOREIGN LANGUAGE
601 	 Filipino Channel

PAQUETE EN ESPAÑOL
610 	 KCSO - Telemundo
612 	 Discovery en Espanol
613 	 Cinelatino
614 	 CNN en Espanol
615 	 History en Espanol
616 	 Tr3s
617 	 Disney XD en Espanol
618 	 ViendoMovies
619 	 Cine Mexicano
621 	 ESPN Deportes
622 	 Canal Once
623 	 Canal 22
624 	 De Pelicula
625 	 De Pelicula Clasico
626 	 Bandamax
627 	 Sorpresa
628 	 Discovery Familia
629 	 GolTV Espanol
630 	 KVIEDT4 - PBS Kids
631 	 Telehit Urbano
632 	 Telehit

HD BONUS PACK
776 	 NFL Network HD
796 	 MLB Strike Zone HD

DIGITAL MUSIC
716 	 Music Choice Play HD
900 	 Music Choice Play
901 - 950   Digital music
	          channels in a variety of
  	            genres with non-stop play.

South Placer County - Auburn, Colfax,  
Folsom, Rocklin, Granite Bay, Lincoln, Loomis


